Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA - - -000- - -Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2019 - 059

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PUBLICATION FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENT PLAN (PFMIP) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA FOR FY 2020-22

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the Public Financial Management Improvement Plan (PFMIP) of the Municipality for FY 2020-22 prepared by the Public Financial Management Team (PFMT) created for the purpose;

WHEREAS, using certain indicators in Public Financial Management Assessment Tool (PFMAT) provided by the Department of Budget and Management (DBM), the LGU of Mina in its assessment, got high scores in most of the seven (7) critical dimensions (hereto attached) that has to be maintained and improved except in the Internal and External Audit which needs to be focused with;

WHEREAS, compliance of the Public Financial Management Improvement Plan (PFMIP) is one of the requirements and integral parts for the Bottom-Up Budgeting financial assistance requested from the National Government to finance programs and projects identified by the Local Poverty Reduction Action Team (LPRAT);

WHEREAS, the PFMIP requires approval from the Honorable Sanggunian, hence this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PUBLICATION FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENT PLAN (PFMIP) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA FOR FY 2020-22.

ADOPTED this 11th day of July 2019, on motion of *Hon. Juanito D. Grabato, duly* seconded by *Hon. Noel P. Espiritu and Hon. Ariel V. Novo.*

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

-1-

BPC/SBO-jma/Res.#2019-059/mayorsoffice-RPG